
Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office (SDO)
Final 2011 Estimates of Population and Households by County and Municipality

County: 031 Place: 00000Area: DENVER COUNTY

600,158

15,981

584,177

285,797

263,107

604,879

   SDO Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Household Population:

Persons Per Household:

Total Housing Units:

Occupied Housing Units:

Vacant Housing Units:

Steve GordonContact Person: Comm., Planning, & Development 720-865-3056Title: Phone: Fax:

Email: steve.gordon@ci.denver.co.usAddress: 201 W. Colfax Ave., Dept 209, Denver, 80202

7-1-2011

620,917

2.22

7.94Vacancy Rate:

22,690

 4-1-2010 7-1-2010

720-865-2922

15,981

588,898

265,233

2.22

7.51

21,545

16,060

604,857

287,891

272,421

2.22

5.37

15,470

   Housing Change and Indicators

Total Housing Unit Change:

Census Bureau's Building Permits:

Local-based Building Permits:

Local Certificates of Occupancy:

Local Other New Housing Units:

Local Demolition/Loss Counts:

Local Mobile Home Change:

0

0

0

0

0

0

1,113

1,526

0

0

0

0

0

347

286,778

   Local Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Total Housing Units:

Household Population:

Occupied Housing Units:

Persons Per Household:

Vacant Housing Units:

Vacancy Rate:

   Census Annexation Changes

Total Population:

Group Quarters Population:

Household Population:

Total Housing Units:

7-1-2010

0

0

0

0

4-1-2010*

2010-11

Other Housing Counts: 0 0 

 2010-112010-10

7-1-2011

* Local Adjustment on Census 2010 data

15,981

585,485

2.22

286,431

263,696

22,735

7.94

 AdjCensus

601,466

Monday, October 15, 2012

Source: Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office
Contact: Deying Zhou (303)866-4989, deying.zhou@state.co.us



Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office (SDO)
Final 2011 Estimates of Population and Households by County and Municipality

County: 031 Place: 20000Area: Denver

600,158

15,981

584,177

285,797

263,107

604,879

   SDO Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Household Population:

Persons Per Household:

Total Housing Units:

Occupied Housing Units:

Vacant Housing Units:

Andrea SantoroContact Person: Senior GIS Analyst 720-865-3056Title: Phone: Fax:

Email: andrea.santoro@denvergov.orgAddress: 201 W. Colfax Ave., Dept 209, Denver, 80202

7-1-2011

620,917

2.22

7.94Vacancy Rate:

22,690

 4-1-2010 7-1-2010

720-865-2946

15,981

588,898

265,233

2.22

7.51

21,545

16,060

604,857

287,891

272,421

2.22

5.37

15,470

   Housing Change and Indicators

Total Housing Unit Change:

Census Bureau's Building Permits:

Local-based Building Permits:

Local Certificates of Occupancy:

Local Other New Housing Units:

Local Demolition/Loss Counts:

Local Mobile Home Change:

1,263

0

1,220

107

0

1,232

1,113

888

1,008

1,426

0

37

0

347

286,778

   Local Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Total Housing Units:

Household Population:

Occupied Housing Units:

Persons Per Household:

Vacant Housing Units:

Vacancy Rate:

   Census Annexation Changes

Total Population:

Group Quarters Population:

Household Population:

Total Housing Units:

7-1-2010

0

0

0

0

4-1-2010*

2010-11

Other Housing Counts: 0 0 

 2010-112010-10

7-1-2011

* Local Adjustment on Census 2010 data

15,981

585,485

2.22

286,431

263,696

22,735

7.94

 AdjCensus

601,466

Monday, October 15, 2012

Source: Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office
Contact: Deying Zhou (303)866-4989, deying.zhou@state.co.us


